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1. Leos Rousavy CZE 1976 TK Ceský Krumlov 60 100 90 [60] 70 320
2. Pedro Bartolomeu POR 1975 Associacao Fontinhas Activa 70 70 80 55 275
3. Josef Feichtinger AUT 1970 SV-Gallneukirchen 35 55 20 90 200
4. Miroslav Podborsky CZE 1966 Tri Lamy 100 90 190
5. Michal Hása CZE 1981 E.ON Triathlon Team 55 70 45 170
6. Steffen Burkhardt GER 1973 Blau-Gelb Köpenick / Preetzer TSV 60 90 150
7. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959 TJ Spartaka Trebic 40 13 35 35 123
8. Anatolij Nesterov UKR 1977 Dinamo Zaporozhje 100 100

Steve Clark GBR 1983 100 100
Thoralf Berg GER 1972 TSV Cottbus / Wassersport PCK Schwedt 100 100
Daniel Gonzalez Alvarez ESP 1977 CTS Eulalia 100 100

12. Bernat Ribas Torres ESP 1973 Master Team 90 90
Stefan Teichert GER 1980 SG Poseidon Eppelheim / WSC Heidelberg 90 90

14. Jakub Koska CZE 1988 Sparta Praha 45 40 85
15. Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 80 80

Vicent Roig Riera ESP 1979 CTS Eulalia 80 80
Jenz Kulenkamp GER 1977 Triabolos Triathlon Hamburg 80 80
Peter Hobor HUN 1974 Köszegi Triathlon Klub 80 80
Tomas Charvat CZE 1973 80 80

20. Tomas Pavlik CZE 1987 USK Praha 60 15 75
Ladislav Kresl CZE 1972 TK Ceský Krumlov 25 40 10 75

22. Mark Turner GBR 1987 70 70
Ulrich Katzer AUT 1967 RC Tri Run Arbo Wetz 70 70

24. Miquel Hadlich GER 1958 TSV 1880 Gera-Zwötzen 25 9 30 64
25. Roman Horacek CZE 1966 Lokomotiva Liberec 50 13 63
26. Rob Shaw GBR 1966 60 60

Dietmar Grimoni GER 1961 Tri Club Wuppertal 15 45 60
Martin Busch GER 1978 WVC 3athlon Kassel 60 60

29. Andreas Grabitz GER 1973 Esv Lok RAW Cottbus 8 50 58
30. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Lampertheim 20 7 9 20 56
31. Miquel Armengol Roca ESP 1974 Tarragona 55 55

Radan Pazderka CZE 1981 Marathon Decin 45 10 55
Christoph Heyer-Hillen GER 1969 TV Goch 55 55
Simon Hammond GBR 1966 55 55

35. Miquel Capo Soler ESP 1974 Mallorca 50 50
36. Ian Smith GBR 1960 50 50

Matej Plzak CZE 1990 TTR Slavie VS Plzen 50 50
Fabian Mottl GER 1981 TSV Neuburg 50 50

Total
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39. James Marshall GBR 1972 45 45
Vicente Moreno Garcia ESP 1974 Tri-Jasa 45 45

41. Richard Maximillian Langbecker GER 1985 OSSV Kamenz 40 40
Dirk Bloeck GER 1964 TLV-Rangsdorf 40 40
James Birkley GBR 1975 40 40

44. Michal Pfoff CZE 1989 Dukla Praha 35 35
Patxi Martinez Irujo ESP 1969 Pamplona 35 35
Josh Hook GBR 1994 35 35

47. László Szabó HUN 1972 Ulmer Kanufahrer 30 30
Peter Hoßbach GER 1963 RTC Bernburger Bären 30 30
Jose Fco. Diaz Garcia ESP 1976 Valencia 30 30
John Durrant GBR 1970 30 30
Daniel Bauer HUN 1988 Quadrathlon Tolna 30 30

52. Lubos Hala CZE 1964 Spartak Modrany 20 7 27
53. Martin Tuma CZE 1992 KVS Praha 25 25

Matt Higson GBR 1974 25 25
Pierre Eyen BEL 1970 Coureurs celestes 25 25
Martin Andrs CZE 1988 Tri Ski H. Pocernice 25 25

57. Georg Harbauer GER 1971 SpeedMax Team LG Würzburg 20 20
58. Diego Marin Serrano ESP 1978 Master Team 15 15

Pavel Klein CZE 1976 KKJ Tyn 15 15
Jens Jödecke GER 1965 SC Stahl Henningsdorf 15 15
Paul Cottle GBR 1968 15 15

62. Joachim Neusser GER 1964 TCEC Mainz 13 13
Milos Elis CZE 1957 Pluto Team Praha 13 13
Pieter Bezemer ESP 1963 Tri-Jasa 13 13
David Baker GBR 1960 13 13

66. Zdenek Sonka CZE 1992 KKJ Tyn 10 10
Andy Parritt GBR 1957 10 10
Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim / KV Worms 10 10
Eligio Fernandez Blanco ESP 1968 CTS Eulalia 10 10

70. Milan Prochazka CZE 1966 TJ Spartaka Trebic 9 9
Octavio Vadillo Pardo ESP 1970 Valencia 9 9
Iain Hissett GBR 1986 9 9
Rolf Bennemann GER 1971 Triabolos Triathlon Hamburg 9 9
Paul Belcher GBR 1950 9 9

75. Petr Susa CZE 1990 TJ Tatran Sedlcany 8 8
Gustavo Quiros Suarez ESP 1967 CTS Eulalia 8 8
Vaclav Sobotka CZE 1968 Ceko Sokolov 8 8
Joachim Meyer GER 1949 Triathlon Jena 8 8
Horst Krüger GER 1956 TSV 1880 Gera-Zwötzen 4 4 8

80. Abraham Villen Tejero ESP 1991 Granada 7 7
Wolfgang Stolte GER 1957 7 7
Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Lokomotiva Liberec 7 7
Andrew Grimwood GBR 1967 7 7

82. Matyas Pokorny CZE 1988 TJ Bohemia Podebrady 6 6
Carsten Plitt GER 1966 ASV Duisburg 6 6
Richard Kolar CZE 1976 Tri Lamy 6 6
Wolfgang Ketscher GER 1952 Triathlon Jena 6 6
Alvaro Villen Garcia-Galan ESP 1972 Granada 6 6
Dan Broughton GBR 1975 6 6



90. Ashley Walter GBR 1992 5 5
Thomas Rogowski GER 1956 Team Ute Mückel 5 5
Tomas Palouda CZE 1969 SK Vltava C. Krumlov 5 5
Jakub Muzik CZE 1988 Sparta Praha 5 5
Hector Olmeda Fortea ESP 1975 Granada 5 5

95. James Uren GBR 1986 4 4
Jiri Nagy CZE 1990 Tri Ski H. Pocernice 4 4
Vaclav Marek CZE 1969 Sherpa 4 4

98. Stefan Winkler GER 1964 Tri Power Rhein-Sieg 3 3
Tomas Lukes CZE 1956 LBS-sport.cz 3 3
Dirk Heumann GER 1964 RSV Löwe Gifhorn 3 3
Mini Fry GBR 1960 3 3
Radovan Faktor CZE 1977 TJ Tatram Sedlcany 3 3
Peter Appelt GER 1949 ECST 2000 Raunheim 2 1 3

104. Miroslav Pokorny CZE 1967 TJ Bohemia Podebrady 2 2
Olaf Kruff GER 1964 Marathon-Club Eschweiler 2 2
Lukas Hes CZE 1990 TJ Tatram Sedlcany 2 2
Steven Bullivant GBR 1971 2 2

108. Jakub Susa CZE 1988 TJ Tatram Sedlcany 1 1
Pete Cropper GBR 1974 1 1
Wolfgang Brozio GER 1955 PV Triathlon Witten 1 1

1. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Lampertheim 90 70 80 [60] 70 310
2. Alena Dufkova CZE 1982 TJ Vodní stavby Praha 90 100 80 270
3. Antje Fiebig GER 1971 OSC Potsdam 100 100 200
4. Claudia Ulrich GER 1969 AKT Tübingen 80 80 160
5. Ilona Skalova CZE 1962 TJ Kajak Decin 90 55 145
6. Gail King GBR 1965 Gvernsey Triathlon Club 100 100

Silke Harenberg GER 1968 PSV Braunschweig 100 100
Sharon Colley GBR 1970 100 100

9. Udine Weihe GER 1971 Tri Team Berlin 90 90
Hana Svarcova CZE 1982 Dukla Praha 90 90
Zoe Betteridge GBR 1977 90 90

12. Jasmine Finney GBR 1992 80 80
13. Allison Martin GBR 1966 70 70

Jitka Lunackova CZE 1993 KKJ Tyn 70 70
Marcela Krauzova CZE 1989 Dukla Praha 70 70

16. Simone Spellenberg-Rogowski GER 1961 DLC Aachen 60 60
Carol Penberthy GBR 1959 60 60

18. Fay Mills GBR 1990 55 55

  Women



1. Martin Tuma CZE 1992 KVS Praha 100 100
Abraham Villen Tejero ESP 1991 Granada 100 100
Josh Hook GBR 1994 100 100

4. Ashley Walter GBR 1992 90 90
Zdenek Sonka CZE 1992 KKJ Tyn 90 90

6. Brandon Lark GBR 1991 80 80

1. Jitka Lunackova CZE 1993 KKJ Tyn 100 100
Jasmine Finney GBR 1992 100 100

3. Fay Mills GBR 1990 90 90

1. Josef Feichtinger AUT 1970 SV-Gallneukirchen 100 90 80 100 370
2. Karsten Mielke GER 1961 KC Lampertheim 90 70 60 [40] 55 275
3. Miroslav Podborsky CZE 1966 Tri Lamy 100 100 200
4. Dietmar Grimoni GER 1961 Tri Club Wuppertal 90 90 180
5. Roman Horacek CZE 1966 Lokomotiva Liberec 80 70 150
6. Lubos Hala CZE 1964 Spartak Modrany 70 55 125
7. Patxi Martinez Irujo ESP 1969 Pamplona 100 100

Christoph Heyer-Hillen GER 1969 TV Goch 100 100
9. Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 90 90

Ulrich Katzer AUT 1967 RC Tri Run Arbo Wetz 90 90
11. Rob Shaw GBR 1966 80 80

Henning Lahr GER 1968 KVB Rheinsheim / KV Worms 80 80
Dirk Bloeck GER 1964 TLV-Rangsdorf 80 80
Pieter Bezemer ESP 1963 Tri-Jasa 80 80

15. Peter Hoßbach GER 1963 RTC Bernburger Bären 70 70
Simon Hammond GBR 1966 70 70
Eligio Fernandez Blanco ESP 1968 CTS Eulalia 70 70

18. Milan Prochazka CZE 1966 TJ Spartaka Trebic 60 60
Octavio Vadillo Pardo ESP 1970 Valencia 60 60
Dirk Heumann GER 1964 RSV Löwe Gifhorn 60 60
Pierre Eyen BEL 1970 Coureurs celestes 60 60

22. John Durrant GBR 1970 60 60
23. Gustavo Quiros Suarez ESP 1967 CTS Eulalia 55 55

Vaclav Sobotka CZE 1968 Ceko Sokolov 55 55
Paul Cottle GBR 1968 55 55

26. Tomas Palouda CZE 1969 SK Vltava C. Krumlov 50 50
Libor Mares CZE 1969 SK Vyhlidka Stenberk 50 50
Jens Jödecke GER 1965 SC Stahl Henningsdorf 50 50
Andrew Grimwood GBR 1967 50 50

Youth (Year of Brith 1991 - 1996)

Masters 40 (Year of Brith 1961 - 1970)

   Men

  Women

   Men



30. Krzystof Szurlej POL 1969 IM 2010 45 45
Joachim Neusser GER 1964 TCEC Mainz 45 45
Tomas Lukes CZE 1956 LBS-sport.cz 45 45
Simon Currie GBR 1969 45 45

34. Gary Wakley GBR 1966 40 40
Carsten Plitt GER 1966 ASV Duisburg 40 40

36. Stefan Winkler GER 1964 Tri Power Rhein-Sieg 35 35
Brendan Moore GBR 1961 35 35
Vaclav Baudisch CZE 1962 TJ Tatran Sedlcany 35 35

39. Jan Siml CZE 1967 NOVIS TK Praha 30 30
Olaf Kruff GER 1964 Marathon-Club Eschweiler 30 30

1. Ellen Mielke GER 1962 KC Lampertheim 90 90 90 100 [90] 370
2. Claudia Ulrich GER 1969 AKT Tübingen 100 100 200
3. Ilona Skalova CZE 1962 TJ Kajak Decin 100 90 190
4. Gail King GBR 1965 Gvernsey Triathlon Club 100 100

Silke Harenberg GER 1968 PSV Braunschweig 100 100
Sharon Colley GBR 1970 100 100

6. Allison Martin GBR 1966 90 90
7. Simone Spellenberg-Rogowski GER 1961 DLC Aachen 80 80

1. Petr Mejzlik CZE 1959 TJ Spartaka Trebic 100 100 100 100 [100] 400
2. Miquel Hadlich GER 1958 TSV 1880 Gera-Zwötzen 90 90 90 70 340
3. David Baker GBR 1960 North Dorset Tri Club 80 90 170
4. Horst Krüger GER 1956 TSV 1880 Gera-Zwötzen 70 70 140

Milos Elis CZE 1957 Pluto Team Praha 80 60 140
6. Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 SK Vyhlidka Sternberk 55 55 110
7. Ian Smith GBR 1960 100 100
8. Wolfgang Stolte GER 1957 90 90

Zdenek Skalicky CZE 1960 Pluto Team Praha 90 90
10. Thomas Rogowski GER 1956 Team Ute Mückel 80 80

Andy Parritt GBR 1957 80 80
Wolfgang Ketscher GER 1952 Triathlon Jena 80 80

14. Vaclav Marek CZE 1969 Sherpa 70 70
Mini Fry GBR 1960 70 70

16. Miroslav Pokorny CZE 1967 TJ Bohemia Podebrady 60 60
Simon Pinner GBR 1957 60 60
Wolfgang Brozio GER 1955 PV Triathlon Witten 60 60

19. Andras Meszaros HUN 1953 Siofok Triathlon Klub 50 50

1. Carol Penberthy GBR 1959 100 100
0

   Men

Masters 50 (Year of Brith 1951 - 1960)

  Women

  Women



1. Peter Appelt GER 1949 ECST 2000 Raunheim 100 90 100 290
2. Miroslav Kocum CZE 1945 Lokomotiva Liberec 100 100 200
3. Joachim Meyer GER 1949 Triathlon Jena 90 100 190
4. Stefan Barthel GER 1943 HSG Uni Greifswald 90 90
5. Antonin Löffelmann CZE 1948 TJ Vodni stavby Praha 80 80

Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 KZ Kotwica Rogozno 80 80
7. Janos Grob HUN 1946 Siofok Triathlon Klub 70 70
8. Dieter Werheid GER 1950 60 60
9. Edward Maziarz POL 1938 UKS Karpatka Karpacz 55 55

0
0

  Women

Masters 60 (Year of Brith ≤ 1950)

   Men


